504365550 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4412242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IOS MARITIME, INC.	12/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRITAN SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	7300 NORTH KENDALL DRIVE #700
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14203265
Patent Number:	8671155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD, SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: EODT LAUDERDALE, ELOPIDA 23301

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1522-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page1.tif source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page2.tif source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page3.tif source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page4.tif

PATENT 504365550 REEL: 042458 FRAME: 0528

source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page5.tif source=Name Change - Tritan Software Corporation#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042458 FRAME: 0529

P11000032028

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
((Address)
((City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT , MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
> "	Office Use Only



700267256587

12/10/14--01009--004 **35.00

Marie Charge Anerl



BR

REEL: 042458 FRAME: 0530

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPOI	RATION: IOS Maritin	ne, Inc.		
DOCUMENT NUMI	BER: P1100003202	8		
	of Amendment and fee are su			
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
	Andrew Carricart	e		
		Name of Contact Person)	
	IOS Health Syste	ems		
		Firm/ Company		
	7300 North Kend	all Drive #700		
		Address		
	Miami, Florida 33	3156		
	<u></u>	City/ State and Zip Cod	e	
ala	@ioshs.com			
<u>aic</u>	@ioshs.com	sed for future annual report	notification)	
	2 11411 4561 (15 57 45		,	
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
Bill		at (305	, 4589111	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:	
	.	, ,		
■ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address Amendment Section			Address	
	ision of Corporations	Division of Corporations		
), Box 6327		n Building Executive Center Circle	
l at	lahassee, FL 32314	2001 1	Accurive Cemer Chere	

PATENT REEL: 042458 FRAME: 0531

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

FILED.

	of			
IOS Maritime, Inc.		2014 DEC	10 PM 4: 13	3
(Name of Corporation as currently	filed with the Florida Dep	t. of State)	EV OF STATE	
(Name of Corporation as currently) P11000032028		Stune MLLAIM	SSEE. FLORIC	Ā
(Document Number of	of Corporation (if known)	- 22.43 ist		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Flori its Articles of Incorporation:	da Statutes, this <i>Florida Pr</i>	ofit Corporation add	opts the following	amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the				
Tritan Software Corporation	n			The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the we "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Coword "chartered," "professional association," or the	rp," "Inc," or "Co". A pi			
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET AL				
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE B	<u></u>			
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered		rida, enter the nam	e of the	
Name of New Registered Agent				
	(Florida street address)			
New Registered Office Address:		, Florida	-	
	(City)		(Zip Code)	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing R I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent		ecept the obligations	of the position.	

Page 1 of 4

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
_X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Change		_	
Add Remove			
2) Change		.	
Add Remove			
3) Change			
Remove			
4) L. Change Add		·	
Remove			
5) Change Add		<u> </u>	
Remove			
6) Change			
Remove			

Page 2 of 4

amending or adding additional Artic ttach additional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,	
an amendment provides for an exchorovisions for implementing the ame (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	hange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, endment if not contained in the amendment itself:
	•
<u></u>	
,	

The date of each amendment(s) addate this document was signed.	option:	, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:		
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
The amendment(s) was/were adop by the shareholders was/were suf	oted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ficient for approval.	
	oved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for	or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were adoraction was not required.	oted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
The amendment(s) was/were adopaction was not required.	sted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Decembe	er 4, 2014	
Dated_December		
Signature	11	
(By a dir selected	ector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court diffuciary by that fiduciary)	_
,	Andrew L. Carricarte	
-	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
i	President, Director	
-	(Title of person signing)	